


CHANGE ORDER NO. 1

LAKE ELMO AVE TRUNK WATERMAIN IMP.
CITY OF LAKE ELMO, MINNESOTA
PROJECT NO. 2013.133

QUANTITY UNIT PRICE AMOUNT

CO1‐1 LS 1.0 $3,810.00 $3,810.00

CO1‐2 LS 1.0 ‐$1,130.46 ‐$1,130.46

CO1‐3 EA ‐1.0 $1,657.77 ‐$1,657.77

CO1‐4 EA ‐2.0 $322.24 ‐$644.48

CO1‐5 EA ‐2.0 $3,489.56 ‐$6,979.12

CO1‐6 EA 1.0 $852.25 $852.25

CO1‐7 EA 16.0 $200.00 $3,200.00

CO1‐8 EA 18.0 $832.08 $14,977.44

TOTALS ‐ CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 $12,427.86

DESCRIPTION / JUSTIFICATIONITEM DESCRIPTION OF PAY ITEM UNIT
CHANGE ORDER

This change order is being processed at the request of the City for 

improvements completed with the project. The County required 

special traffic control signs that were necessary to improve safety 

along their road corridor. The signs were not included in the original 

scope of improvements. This change order also accounts for the 

elimination of a future connection point 10th Street and removes 

costs associated with restoration, valves, and fittings needed for the 

work from the Contract. Finally the original contract did not include 

pipe fittings required to complete the work. This change order adds 

these payable items into the scope of the work.

TRAFFIC CONTROL ‐ TEMPORARY SIGNAGE

RESTORATION ‐ ELIMINATE CROSS AT 10TH STREET

FOSTOR ADAPTORS

16‐INCH SLEEVE

18‐INCH HYDRANT EXTENSION

REMOVE 16"X12" CROSS

REMOVE 12" PLUG

REMOVE 16" BUTTERFLY VALVE & BOX


	2014-10-13 CO 110132014_0000
	Change Order No. 1

